508648533 07/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI359220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert L. Townsend	07/10/2024
Paul Bolander	03/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Life Safety Test, Inc.
Street Address:	2323 Setterlin Dr.
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8646305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142555503

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Forhan

Address Line 1: 65 E. State St., Ste. 1800
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114075.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tekelia Blount
SIGNATURE:	Tekelia Blount
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_US_Pat_No_8646305#page1.tiff source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_US_Pat_No_8646305#page2.tiff source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_US_Pat_No_8646305#page3.tiff source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_US_Pat_No_8646305#page4.tiff

PATENT 508648533 REEL: 067978 FRAME: 0925

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Right

For: U.S. Patent By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Robert L. Townsend 4631 Lancroost Way Upper Arlington, OH 43220 USA

Paul Bolander 376 N. Walnut Street Galena, OH 43021 USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Life Safety Test Inc. 2323 Setterlin Dr Columbus, OH 43228 USA State of Formation: OH

and to the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DUCT SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent No. 8,646,305 (former, U.S. Application No. 12/911,780, filed on October 26, 2010) issued on February 11, 2014, and in priority application US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/254,817, filed on October 26, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SIGNATURES PAGE(S) FOLLOW

PATENT REEL: 067978 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNOR - First in	ventor:
Signature:	Date: 7/10/2024
Full Name:	Robert L. Townsend
Address:	376 N. Walnut Street. Galena, OH 43021 USA
STATE OF C	ню
COUNTY OF	Franklin
Robert L. Tov	day of , 2022, personally appeared before me vinsend, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public. Notary Public. State of OHO My commission has no explain date. Sec. 147.03 R.C.

Assignee:

LIFE SAFETY TEST, INC.

Date: 4/10/2024

Full Name:

Robert L. Townsend

Title:

President

Address:

2323 Settlerlin Dr.

Columbus, OH 43228

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Franklin

2024

On this 10th day of 10th day of 3022, personally appeared before me Robert L. Townsend, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires

Ronald D. Johnson Jr., Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no espiration date Sec. 147.00 R.C.

Signature: Paul Bol AN DER

Date: 3-11-2022

Full Name:

Paul Bolander

Address:

165 SYLVAN DR.

DELAWARE, OH 43015

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Hills LOROUGH

On this 13th day of MARCH , 2022, personally appeared before me Paul Bolander, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

OHIO DRIVER LICENSE.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

FORREST E. DAVIS Commission # GG 910470 Expires September 17, 2023

Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019